San Bernardino County
HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership
Central Valley Homeless Partnership Network

Wednesday, September 2, 2020 ¢ 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Pursuant to the provisions of Governor Newsom’s Executive Order N-29-20
dated March 17, 2020, which suspends certain requirements

of the Ralph M. Brown Act in response to the COVID-19 emergency

Teleconference info: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81693203318?pwd=dys2Q2hnROY1Q3d2NXBSYIRZQ2thUT09

Dial-in Info: (669) 900-9128 « Meeting ID: 816 9320 3318 «Passcode: 543875
Please Use Our Digital Sign-in Sheet at https://forms.gle/VSvNrajsAi2HT4a59

HOMELESS PROVIDER NETWORK AGENDA

A. Call to Order (2 minutes)

D. United Way/211

F. COVID-19 Response

A. Public Comment (3 mins)
B. Adjournment

OPENING REMARKS PRESENTER

B. Welcome and Introductions (8 minutes)

CONSENT
C. Approve the minutes from the August 5, 2020 Central Valley Homeless Provider Jessica Alexander/
Network Meeting. Jerrold Thompson

REPORTS & UPDATES

PRESENTATION

E. Seventh Day Adventist Community Church

DISCUSSION

CLOSING

Jessica Alexander

Gary Madden

Jerrold Thompson

Jessica Alexander

Jessica Alexander

Next Meeting:

Central Valley HPN will next meet on:

Wednesday, October 7, 2020

Via Zoom Teleconference https://us04web.zoom.us/j/438823325
Dial-in (669) 900-6833 * Meeting ID 438 823 325 12

1:00 — 2:00pm

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated
and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITY IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES
AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER 1S (909) 386-8297 AND THE OFFICE IS
LOCATED AT 303 E. VANDERBILT WAY SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415. http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/

AGENDA AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT 303 E VANDERBILT WAY, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 OR BY EMAIL:

HOMELESSRFP@HSS.SBCOUNTY.GOV .



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81693203318?pwd=dys2Q2hnR0Y1Q3d2NXBSYlRZQ2thUT09
https://forms.gle/VSvNrajsAi2HT4a59
http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/
mailto:HOMELESSRFP@HSS.SBCOUNTY.GOV

Minutes for San Bernardino County Office of Homeless Services
Central Valley HPN Meeting Minutes

August 05, 2020

1:00-2:00
Zoom Meeting ID: 811 6078 6094

Minutes recorded and transcribed by Jerrold Thompson, President of Impact San Bernardino
| OPENING REMARKS | PRESENTER ACTION / OUTCOME

= Meeting was called to order at 1:00

A~ Callto Order Jessica Alexander | Attendees were welcomed to the meeting and asked to sign in via the digital sign-in sheet. Introductions
B. Welcome and Introductions were conducted by committee members and partners.

| cONSENT | PRESENTER
C. Approve minutes of the June = Anna made a motion to accept June 03, 2020 minutes as submitted. A second was made by Levi All

03, 2020 HPN Central Valley | /8552 Alexander

Committee Meeting.

| REPORTS & UPDATES | PRESENTER

D. United Way Gary Madden

were in favor, none opposed. The motion was carried. The minutes were approved.

e Food and housing are increasing for seniors
¢ Investors are purchasing more houses

e  Ethnic issues on the rise

e Medical insurances maybe let go

e Medi-Cal Fresh open enrollment
| PRESENTATIONS | PRESENTER

E. HomeAid Inland Empire ) ¢ Building industry partner build and renovate homeless shelters in San Bernardino and Riverside
Julie Reay County. Parent Company is HomeAid Riverside County.
Partnering with trade and builders discounts and donations savings from 30 to 50 to 100%
Working with Pastor Jessica, Operation Grace, their women’s shelter.
o Events/items-Spring Diapers, on-site carnivals, care kits, and advocacy letters.

| DIScussIoN | PRESENTER

. = Dr. Keres stated we need to address our seniors.
F. COVID-19 Response Jessica Alexander | 168 individuals in hotels, seniors and those with chronic medical conditions. purposed for family youth
for those affirmed posit
Scoring Guidelines and Recommendations Should be uniformed scoring. Prioritization of Housing
Levi 100 day challenge HUD to provide a coach to help with the youth that are homeless
San Bernardino Community SDA Church hosting a Drive thru job fair in partnership VA Hospital.
Blood Donations August 24
City Links 22-24 Targeting Youth Census

Other Discussions/Announcements




‘ CLOSING ‘

Public Comment No public comments

Council Roundtable

Adjournment = Being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 1:55

Next Meeting = The next Central Valley Regional Committee meeting is scheduled for September 02, 2020 at The
County of San Bernardino Behavioral Health Admin Conf Room 109A/B 303 E. Vanderbilt Way, San
Bernardino, CA 92415 2:30 — Or probably on Zoom.




Timestamp Username First Name Last Name Organizatic Best Phone Attending

2020/08/0! Dahlia.Avila@dbh.sbcounty.gov  Dahlia Avila DBH-InnRC 909 454-54Yes
2020/08/0! krodriguez@coltonca.gov Katelyn Rodriguez City of Colt 9.09E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! jsimmons@ifhomeless.org John Simmons [lluminatiol 7.14E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! brenda.dowdy@sbcss.net Brenda Dowdy San Bernar 909-386-2¢ Yes
2020/08/0!shonie.perry@sbcss.net Shonie Perry SBCSS-Horr 909-386-2¢ Yes
2020/08/0.gmadden@ieuw.org Gary Madden  United Wa'909-921-7¢Yes
2020/08/0! annau@wateroflifecc.org Anna Ulibarri CityLink/W 909-827-3( Yes
2020/08/0! jeff@inlandhousingsolutions.org Jeff Little IHS 909-736-3 Yes
2020/08/0! Ronald.Gonzales@dbh.sbcounty.g Ronald Gonzales Countyof¢ 9.1E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! rfsamanda@outlook.com Mandy Carlson Family Ser\ 909-793-2¢ Yes
2020/08/0! umoore@Isssc.org Ujima Moore Lutheran S¢ 9.09E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! jburnette@keysnonprofit.org julie BUrnette KEYS 1.91E+10 Yes
2020/08/0! marisela.m Option1 Option1 Marisela Manzo San Bernar 9.09E+09 Yes
2020/08/0!rene.keres@dbh.sbcounty.gov Rene Keres DBH 909-231-57 Yes
2020/08/0! janki.patel@hss.sbcounty.gov Janki Patel Yes
2020/08/0! dwatson@dph.sbcounty.gov Debbie Watson  InnRoads 9.1E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! bearl@ccsbriv.org Beverly Earl Catholic Ch909 38812:Yes
2020/08/0! jvega@usvetsinc.org Jessica Vega USVETS 951-203-1zYes
2020/08/0! ryanhatcher2697 @gmail.com Ryan Hatcher  Youth Advi 909-810-0:Yes
2020/08/0! drivera@usvetsinc.org Desiree  Rivera US VETS 9.52E+09 No
2020/08/0!julie@homeaidie.org Julie Reay HomeAid It 7.61E+09 Yes
2020/08/0! doclorrie@verizon.net Lorrie Hinkleman Redlands C (909) 384-ZNo
2020/08/0! levi@familyassist.org Levi Deatherage¢ FAP 9.09E+09 Yes

2020/08/0! dlopez@rollingstart.com Delia Lopez Rolling Star  9.1E+09 Yes
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Kate Nazareno, kate@inlandhousi
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